CH \$265.00 297712

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM329268

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
East West Bank		01/12/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DataDirect Networks, Inc.
Street Address:	9351 Deering Avenue
City:	Chatsworth
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91311
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number: 2977127		SWIFTCLUSTER		
Registration Number: 4112197		WOS		
Registration Number: 3883748		SFA 10000 STORAGE FUSION ARCHITECTURE		
Serial Number: 77761273		STORAGE FUSION ARCHITECTURE		
Serial Number: 77761339		WOS DATADIRECT NETWORKS		
Registration Number: 3840794		wos		
Registration Number: 4226358		INFORMATION IN MOTION		
Registration Number: 4276313		OBJECTASSURE		
Registration Number: 4106992		NAS SCALER		
Registration Number:	4543828	NOFS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:214-981-3483Email:dclark@sidley.comCorrespondent Name:Dusan Clark, Esq.Address Line 1:Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

IRADEMARK REEL: 005442 FRAME: 0602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57581-10030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2015
Total Attachments: 4	
source=DataDirect IP Releases#page1.	tif

source=DataDirect IP Releases#page1.tif source=DataDirect IP Releases#page2.tif source=DataDirect IP Releases#page3.tif

source=DataDirect IP Releases#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005442 FRAME: 0603

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of January , 2015, ("Effective Date") by East West Bank (the "Assignor") in favor of DataDirect Networks, Inc. (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, on November 23, 2011, Assignee and the Assignor entered into a Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), a Patent Security Agreement (the "PSA") and a Trademark Security Agreement (the "TSA");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the PSA, and the TSA, the Assignee granted to the Assignor, as agent, a continuing security interest in all of Assignee's right, title and interest in, to and under among other things, the patents listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Patents"), the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule B (the "Trademarks);

WHEREAS, the PSA was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 2, 2011, at Reel 27316, Frame 486 and the TSA was recorded on December 2, 2011, at Reel 4671, Frame 0306;

WHEREAS, the Assignee requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Patents and Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to release its security interest in the Patents and in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby releases its security interest in and lien upon the Patents and Trademarks, and reassigns any and all interest it may have in the Patent and Trademarks without recourse to Grantor.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

* * * * *

ACTIVE 205142274v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005442 FRAME: 0604 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

EAST WEST BANK, as the Assignor

Name: <u>Angela Lec</u>

Title: Hist Vice Presidone

SCHEDULE A

TO RELEASE OF SECURITY ITEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARK

U.S. PATENTS

Title	Status	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Country
		(App. No.)	App. Date).	
Network Security and Surveillance System	Granted	6453345 08852759	09/17/2002	US
Data Management Architecture	Granted	7127668 09882471	10/24/2006	US
Method and System for Disk Storage Devices Rebuild in a Data Storage System	Granted	7877626 11967740	01/25/2011	US
Method for Detecting Problematic Disk Drives and Disk Channels in a RAID Memory System Based on Command Processing Latency	Granted	7917810 11907722	03/29/2011	US
Prioritized Rebuilding of a Storage Device	Granted	8006128 12184163	08/23/2011	US
Storage Device Realignment	Granted	8010835 12268983	08/30/2011	US
Method for Auto-Correction of Errors in a Raid Memory System	Granted	8020074 11844644	09/13/2011	US
A System and Method for Data Migration Between Computer Cluster Architecture and Data Storage Devices	Granted	8086794 12333769	12/27/2011	US
Method for Reducing Latency in a Raid memory System While Maintaining Data Integrity	Granted	8095763 11907843	01/10/2012	US
Continuation Method for Auto-Correction of Errors in a Raid Memory System	Granted	8181089 13205018	05/15/2012	US
Continuation Storage Device Realignment	Granted	8250401 13196715	08/21/2012	US
System and Method for Data Migration Between High-Performance Computing Architectures and Data Storage Devices	Granted	8560772 12981013	10/15/2013	US
System and Method for Data Migration Between High-Performance Computing Architectures and Data Storage Devices with Increased Data Reliability and Integrity	Granted	8719520 12967577	05/06/2014	US
Object File System	Granted	8849877 12873137	09/30/2014	US

ACTIVE 205142294v.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005442 FRAME: 0606

SCHEDULE B

TO RELEASE OF SECURITY ITEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

U.S. REGISTERED AND PENDING TRADEMARKS:

1	Serial #: 76476767 Mark: SWIFTCLUSTI	Filing Dt: 12/09/2002 ER	Reg #: 2977127	Reg. Dt: 0	7/26/2005
2	Serial #: 77761093 Mark: WOS	Filing Dt: 06/16/2009	Reg #: 4112197	Reg. Dt: 0	3/13/2012
3		Filing Dt: 06/16/2009 DRAGE FUSION ARCHITI		Reg. Dt: 1	1/30/2010
4	Serial #: 77761273 Mark: STORAGE F	Filing Dt: 06/16/ USION ARCHITECTURE	2009 Reg #:	NONE	Reg. Dt:
5	Serial #: 77761339 Mark: WOS DATA	Filing Dt: 06/16/ DIRECT NETWORKS	2009 Reg #:	NONE	Reg. Dt:
6	Serial #: 77919195 Mark: WOS	Filing Dt: 01/25/2010	Reg #: 3840794	Reg. Dt: 0	8/31/2010
7	Serial #: 85204243 Mark: INFORMATIO	-	Reg #: 4226358	Reg. Dt: 1	0/16/2012
8	Serial #: 85230760 Mark: OBJECTASSU		Reg #: 4276313	Reg. Dt: 0	1/15/2013
9	Serial #: 85257361 Mark: NAS SCALER	Filing Dt: 03/03/2011	Reg #: 4106992	Reg. Dt: 0	2/28/2012
10	Serial #: 85382878 Mark: NOFS	Filing Dt: 07/27/2011	Reg #: 4543828	Reg. Dt: 0	6/03/2014

RECORDED: 01/16/2015